

IMMEDIATE RELEASE

From the office of TAMMY JONES Levy County Supervisor of Elections 352.486.5163 tammy@votelevy.com



Media Alert

Pledge to Vote Campaign

June 1, 2016 - Bronson, FL – The Levy County Supervisor of Elections office is asking local organizations and businesses to participate in a non-partisan "Pledge to Vote" campaign. Through this campaign we hope to encourage voters to take a proactive role in this year's elections.

Participants will receive a "VOTE TODAY" yard or door sign to display on Election Day. By partnering with us on this campaign, the Supervisor of Elections office will promote each organization/business on the Levy County Supervisor of Elections Facebook page. Supervisor of Elections Tammy Jones said, "We are excited about the opportunity to partner with our community to get the word out about Election Day. Community involvement is key to increasing voter participation. We are planning to expand the program for the General Election to include information to the organizations and businesses about early voting and requesting vote-by-mail ballots."

Information was mailed on June 1, 2016 to businesses and organizations found on local Chamber of Commerce's websites. If you did not receive information and would like to join the campaign, please contact the Levy County Supervisor of Elections Office at (352) 486-5163 or email tammy@votelevy.com.